

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 105 OF 2006

SHRI SHAMSUNDAR V.KAMAT, AT SAOAppellant
PEDRO,ILHAS GOA.

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH ITS CHIEFRespondents
SECRETARY AND ANR.,

Mr. R. G. Ramani, Advocate for the appellant.

Coram:- V.C.DAGA, J.

Date:- 21st July, 2006

P.C.

Heard. Admit. Send for R & P. R & P humdast allowed. The appellant to file private paper book within 12 weeks.

V.C.DAGA, J.

ssm.