

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2006

SHRI SHAMSUNDAR V.KAMAT, AT SAO
PEDRO,ILHAS GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the appellant present.

Ms. S. Linhares, Addl. Government Advocate for the respondent no. 1
and 2 present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the appellant present and Ms. S. Linhares,
Addl. Government Advocate for the respondent no. 1 and 2 present. Ld.
Adv. for the appellant submits that he shall file appropriate application for
bringing LRs of sole deceased appellant. Matter stand over after four
weeks.

Dated: 12th June, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*