

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2006

SHRI SHAMSUNDAR V.KAMAT, AT SAO
PEDRO,ILHAS GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the LR's of appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the LR's of appellant present, and files memo of appearance and submits that he shall contact advocate of other side and inform about missing record and proceedings, and that he shall verify and report. Matter stand over four weeks.

Dated: 26th June, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*