

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2006**

SHRI SHAMSUNDAR V.KAMAT, AT SAO  
PEDRO,ILHAS GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Appellant absent.

Ld. Adv. S. Linhares for the respondent present.

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

Appellant absent. Ld. Adv. S. Linhares for the respondent present.

Opportunity given to take steps. Stand over three weeks.

Dated: 31st July, 2025

( Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar )  
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp\*