

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2006

SHRI SHAMSUNDAR V.KAMAT, AT SAO
PEDRO,ILHAS GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the appellant present. Considering clause 3 of the Practice note no. 47 of Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960, parties are directed to file true copies of the original records.

Issue notice to the respective advocates and parties in this regard.

Place the matter after three weeks.

Dated: 11th September, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*