

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2006
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2006**

SHRI SHAMSUNDAR V.KAMAT, AT SAO
PEDRO,ILHAS GOA.

... PETITIONERS

VS

STATE OF GOA THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Adv. P. S. Kakodkar present for the Appellant, holding for Adv. R. G.
Ramani

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Adv. P. S. Kakodkar present for the Appellant, holding for Adv. R. G. Ramani. None present for Respondents. Issue notice to the Advocate for Respondents as records may have to be created. The Appellant has submitted certain documents in the form of paperbook. Opportunity has to be given to Respondents to furnish any documents concerning the present matter in case the same are in possession of Respondents.

Matter to be kept after vacation.

Dated: 7th May, 2026

(Irshad Agha)
(Registrar Judicial)

SV*